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VHF CONTESTING — THE BASICS
U.S.A. Amateur Radio UHF/ VHF Band Plan
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® Bands

® Classes

° G .d S spring Microwave ?_-rlnt
r qudres (902 MHz and above)

® Contest QSOs

IWake More Miles on VHE
144 MHz Meteorscatter Sprint Contest

VHF contest calendar 2017

Saturday, 14 January (7 PM - 11 PM EST) phone, CW, digital

Saturday, 21 January (1800 UTC) - Monday, 23 Jan (0359 UTC)
Sunday, 12 February (12:00 noon - 4:00 PM EST)

Maonday, 17 April (7 PM - 11 PM local)

Tuesday, 25 April (7 PM - 11 PM local)

Wednesday, 03 May (7 PM - 11 PM local)

24 hrs total Sat, 06 May (6 AM local) - Sun, 07 May (11:29 PM local)

Saturday, 06 May (0000 UTC) - Sunday, 07 May (1600 UTC)
contact: pybvc73@gevaerd.org (remove 73)

Saturday, 06 May (8 AM - 2 PM local)

Saturday, 13 May (2300 UTC) - Sunday, 14 May (0300 UTC)
Saturday, 10 June (1800 UTC) - Monday, 12 June (0259 UTC)
Saturday, 18 June (0000 UTC) - Sunday, 19 June (2359 UTC)
Saturday, 15 July (1800 UTC) - Sunday, 16 July (2100 UTC)
Saturday, 05 August (1800 UTC) - Sunday, 06 August (1800 UTC)

Friday, 11 August (2200 UTC) - Sunday, 13 August (21:59:59 UTC)

24 hrs total Saturday, 19 August (6 AM local) -

Sunday, 20 August (12 midnight local)

Saturday, 26 August (2300 UTC) - Sunday, 27 August (0300 UTC)
Sat. 09 September (1800 UTC) - Mon. 11 September (0259 UTC)
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CALL and GRID SQUARE are the

ONLY IMPORTANT INFORMAT

and MUST BE COPIED.
== ROVERS sign wi




® Funny looks
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VHF ROVER STRATEGY

[ Upper Midwest VHF+ sp X

< & | @ www.wiluc.com

* Grid square strategy

® Band selection

®* Class

HH Apps 3 eHam.net Home - An
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B® Download Visual C+- [ WA7BNM Contest C=  (#) QRZ Now — Ham Rac

Upper Midwest VHF+ spotting page

MU Mew Tab

This page 1z for the use of stations in the Upper Midwest (MN WIIA ND 5D IL) and stations with current propagation to the Upper Midwest. Fixed
stations are encouraged to spot Rovers at each move. (Comments to WOUC via ARRL dotnet)

Short chats are welcome - please limit chats to current live activity. The "new rules” allow use of chat to help two stations find each other (including
peaking antennas), but once the contact has commenced further coordination must be done via Amateur Radio.

You can also text vour spot to 612-440-5POT (612-440-7768). Please use the following format: Call - Freq - Grid - [add'l info]
Please fill out this form to map vour phone number to vour callsign in the spreadsheet below.

Collapse

Call Spotted  Freq
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let's try 902/1296 later
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beaming east to twin cities
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Good signals Paul with lots of QSB ... Thanks and GL
| an now calling and listening 432100.

There and gone 502

| am here
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Spotted by
Submit
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VHF ROVER STRATEGY
U.S.A. Amuteur Rudlo UHF/ VHF Band Plan

* Grid square strategy o ey = i B 9495 97 1300 M

1296 | SSH

® Spotting & Coordination

420 - 430 N&2 - ot avmikible along Cosadion corider
426 432 432125 433 435 438 447

Single Op All Band({Low/High)
Single Op Portable

Single Op 3-Band

Single Op FM

222 222.34 223.38 224 225 MHz ‘
[ | ) i ———] i

8 146 A 6 61 147 39 42 6 148 MHz

Il6 52 M
Rover

Limited Rover
Unlimited Rover
Unlimited Multi-Op
Limited Multi-Op

el Orly

Rodo Contel ()
52.05 53 |

52.525 M

Nofional Calling Frequency




(7]
—
)
e
N
)
>
(V5]
C
O
b
-
o
(7]
0
xo)
O
o
[ ]




® Radios & transverters




® Antennas

® Logging




® Antennas
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